
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Softball

                                  Overall Statistics for Guggenberg Legionäre (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 4-1

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 0 File Hannah......  .688   5-5     16   7  11   7   1   2   9   26 1.625   0   1   0   0  .706   0   0   0-0      9   0   0 1.000

18 Dirscherl Carina.  .500   5-4     12   2   6   2   0   0   3    8  .667   2   0   2   0  .571   0   0   1-1      6   6   2  .857

17 Diefenbach Theres  .462   5-4     13   5   6   0   1   0   2    8  .615   2   0   3   0  .533   0   0   0-0     25   2   0 1.000

10 Gruber Lisa......  .364   5-4     11   4   4   2   0   0   4    6  .545   3   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0     12   0   1  .923

46 Eiting Jacqueline  .273   5-4     11   2   3   0   1   0   1    5  .455   1   0   2   0  .333   0   0   3-3      6   0   0 1.000

33 Kerscher Nina....  .250   5-5      8   7   2   0   0   0   2    2  .250   7   0   2   0  .600   0   1   3-3      7   1   2  .800

21 Hagengruber Marle  .167   5-4     12   0   2   0   0   0   1    2  .167   0   0   2   0  .167   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000

 1 Thumann Klara....  .125   3-3      8   3   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   2   0   2   0  .300   0   1   1-1      4   5   0 1.000

--------------

 7 Eiting Jessica...  .200   4-4     10   3   2   0   0   0   1    2  .200   0   0   1   0  .200   0   0   2-3      4   1   0 1.000

 0 Jones Kody.......  .200   3-1      5   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .200   0   0   2   0  .200   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

16 Korbeley Susanne.  .125   5-4      8   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   0   1   4   0  .222   0   0   1-1      7  12   1  .950

36 McBirnie Carissa.  .000   3-3      8   0   0   0   0   0   2    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .100   1   0   0-0      4   1   1  .833

Totals..............  .320   5-5    122  34  39  11   3   2  26   62  .508  18   2  22   0  .413   1   2  11-12    87  30   7  .944

Opponents...........  .250   5-5    116  20  29   5   0   0  17   34  .293  11   7  24   1  .348   1   2   7-7     84  26   9  .924

LOB - Team (27), Opp (30). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

36 McBirnie Carissa.  0.00   2-0     3   1   1   1/0    0  10.0   4   0   0   3  18   0   0   0   34  .118    2   1   0    0   1

44 Dirscherl Laura..  3.82   1-1     3   1   1   0/0    0  11.0   9   9   6   6   2   2   0   0   42  .214    1   3   0    1   1

27 Pfanzelt Katharin  7.00   0-0     3   3   0   0/0    0   8.0  16  11   8   2   4   3   0   0   40  .400    0   3   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.38   3-1     5   5   2   1/0    0  29.0  29  20  14  11  24   5   0   0  116  .250    3   7   0    1   2

Opponents...........  7.25   1-3     5   5   2   0/0    0  28.0  39  34  29  18  22  11   3   2  122  .320    3   2   0    1   2

PB - Team (2), Kerscher N 1, Diefenbach T 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Kerscher N (5-5), Pfanzelt K (3-3), Dirscherl L (3-3),

Diefenbach T (1-1), McBirnie C (1-1), Jones K (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Softball

                                  Overall Statistics for Guggenberg Legionäre (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         17 Diefenbach Theres    27   25   2   0  1.000    1    1   0  1.000    1   0

                          0 File Hannah......     9    9   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 Thumann Klara....     9    4   5   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         46 Eiting Jacqueline     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 Eiting Jessica...     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 Hagengruber Marle     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Jones Kody.......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         44 Dirscherl Laura..     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         16 Korbeley Susanne.    20    7  12   1   .950    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 Gruber Lisa......    13   12   0   1   .923    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         18 Dirscherl Carina.    14    6   6   2   .857    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         36 McBirnie Carissa.     6    4   1   1   .833    1    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         33 Kerscher Nina....    10    7   1   2   .800    0    5   0  1.000    1   0

                         27 Pfanzelt Katharin     0    0   0   0   .000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         Totals..............   124   87  30   7   .944    1    7   0  1.000    2   0

                         Opponents...........   119   84  26   9   .924    1   11   1   .917    2   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP   1.0 IP/Game


